Hellenic Republic

INTERNATIONAL HELLENIC UNIVERSITY

RECU AU CAD RTD

Professor Costas Th. Grammenos Chairman of the Governing Board

1 8 03 2011

COURRIER ENTRANT

14th km Thessaloniki-Moudania Road THERMI - THESSALONIKI 570 01 GREECE Tel: 2310 807551, 474910 Fax: 2310 474520 E-mail: c.grammenos@ihu.edu.gr www.ihu.edu.gr

European Commission Directorate General Research Universities & Researchers (Unit C4) SDME 9/27B - 1049 Brussels BELGIUM

14 March 2011 Ref.No. ADNIN. 294

Subject: Endorsement of the European Commission's Recommendation "The European Charter for Researchers and the Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of Researches"

We are pleased to inform you that in the Board meeting of 4 March 2011, the Governing Board of the International Hellenic University unanimously decided to support the general principles laid out in the Commission's Recommendation regarding the "European Charter for Researchers and the Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of Researchers" (hereafter referred to as the Charter & Code).

Several of the principles of the Charter & Code are already implemented at the International Hellenic University, while others are presently being developed or will be addressed in the near future.

By signing the principles of the above Recommendation, the Governing Board expresses its intention to engage in this transnational effort to improve the conditions for Researchers throughout Europe, promote elements that make research an attractive career, and work to enhance quality of research and innovation by facilitation of international collaboration and transnational, interdisciplinary mobility of researchers.

City T. Granneys

Professor Costas Th. Grammenos Chairman of the Governing Board